

RESOLUTION

<u>Subject</u>: Memorandum of Understanding between the International Criminal Police Organization - INTERPOL and the Integrity Vice Presidency of the World Bank Group

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Doha, Qatar, from 8 to 11 November 2010 at its 79th session:

BEARING IN MIND Article 41 of the Organization's Constitution,

CONSIDERING that corruption is of one INTERPOL's six priority crime areas,

CONSIDERING that the role of the Integrity Vice Presidency is to help detect and deter fraud and corruption in the use of the World Bank's financial resources,

CONSIDERING that the Integrity Vice Presidency has expressed the wish to co-ordinate its efforts with those of INTERPOL in the fight against corruption, through the conclusion of a Memorandum of Understanding,

CONSIDERING that INTERPOL is pursuing the goal of developing enhanced co-operation with other international organizations,

CONSIDERING the desirability of INTERPOL and the Integrity Vice Presidency co-operating in the fight against corruption,

HAVING EXAMINED Report No. AG-2010-RAP-17 which sets out a Memorandum of Understanding between the International Criminal Police Organization - INTERPOL and the Integrity Vice Presidency of the World Bank Group,

DEEMING that the Memorandum of Understanding given at Appendix 1 to Report No. AG-2010-RAP-17 conforms to the Organization's interests and rules,

CONSIDERING that, under the terms of Article 41 of the Constitution, the Agreement will only be valid after its approval by the General Assembly,

APPROVES the Memorandum of Understanding at Appendix 1 to Report No. AG-2010-RAP-17.

Adopted